GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 628
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2021
PPP IN PMAY-G
628 SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Central Government is considering to encourage Public-Private
Partnership(PPP) for affordable housing under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana
(Gramin) (PMAY-G);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(©) the details of such partnerships made with private companies so far?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) :  No Sir. At present, there is no proposal to consider Public Private Partnership (PPP) for
implementation of Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana- Gramin (PMAY-G) in the States/UTs.

(b):  Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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